GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4313
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.01.2019

Entrance Tests

4313. DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT:
SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO:
SHRI DHANANJAY MAHADIK:
SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:
SHRI SATAV RAJEEV:
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the graduate and post graduate courses for which Delhi University conducts computer based
entrance test;
(b) whether Delhi University plans entrance test for all college admissions;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(d) whether class twelfth marks would also be taken account while deciding college admission and if
s0, the details thereof;
(e) the agency that would conduct the entrance test for all college admission; and
(f) the time by which the Delhi University plans to introduce entrance exam based admission for all
its undergraduate courses?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(@) to () University of Delhi has informed that the University conducts computer based
entrance test for a few undergraduate and postgraduate courses and at present it is not considering
entrance test for all college admissions. The computer based entrance tests are conducted for
following courses: -

Undergraduate
B.A. (H) Business Economics
Bachelor of Management Studies
Bachelor of Business Administration (Financial Investment Analysis)
B.Tech.(Information Technology and Mathematical Innovations)
B.A. (H) Humanities and Social Sciences
Bachelors of Elementary Education
Bachelor of Science in Physical Education, Health Education & Sports
B.A. (H) Multimedia and Mass Communication
Five Year Integrated programme in Journalism in Delhi School of Journalism
Postgraduate
The University of Delhi Conducts entrance test for all PG courses except B.Lib (Bachelor of
Library & Information Science)
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